
Session 1

Technical Officials- There will be an Officials briefing held prior to the start of the

SESSION 1 Canty Developments Champs Warm-up 1.00pm - Start 2.00 p.m

TECHNICAL DIRECTOR Christine Cassin WHA

REFEREE Helen Tait

STARTER Margaret Western

JOS  Start side Alison Collister

JOS  Far side Ron Clarke

IOT Start End

1 Phil Overend

2 Lee Hill 

3 Tony Parmenter

4

5

6 TRAINEES

7 Claire Coetzee

8 Kim Jordan

Cathryn McDowell

IOT Turn End side Shona Henderson

1 Dale Lilley Amanda Ward

2 William Campbell Kerry Ealam

3 Andrew McCormick Kim Jordan

4

5

6

7

8

MARSHALLS Gerald Cunningham VIK/ Chris O'Neill MAC

RUNNER Kayo Smith JAS

RECORDER Fiona Campbell WHA/Maree Jackson NCS

QUANTUM Scott Criglington JAS

CAMERA Kelly Cassie MAC

ANNOUNCER Debbie Rahurahu

MEDALS Susan Lei JAS/ Jack Wang JAS

RAFFLES Emma Herrick

Chief Timekeeper Leonie Knowler VIK

1 Jacinda MacKenzie

Reuben Whalley

2 Ahmed Abdou

Carl Petersen

3 Hannah Doney

Andrew Doney

4 Melinda Paterson

Craig Stracey

5 Michelle Kingsbury 

Kelly Bankier

6 Mike Bayliss

Jacqueline Mao

7 Tina Giera

Sarah Bayliss

8 Natasha Jenkins

Reserve

CATERING VIK/JAS/HOK/MAC

POOL DRESS/UNDRESS VIK/JAS/HOK/MAC

SCWC Development Championships

Saturday session, an annoucement will be made during warm-up

DUTY CLUBS- Vikings, Jasi, Hokitika, Mackenzie



SESSION 2 Canty Developments Champs Warm-up 8.00am - Start 9.00 am

TECHNICAL DIRECTOR Christine Cassin

REFEREE Alison Collister

STARTER Jo Russell

JOS  Start side Margaret Western

JOS  Far side Helen Tait

IOT Start End

1 Dale Lilley

2 Andrew McCormick

4 Simon Moore

5

6 TRAINEES

7 Claire Coetzee

8 Shona Henderson

9 Willie Schnetler

Charlotte Steetskamp

IOT Turn End side Cathryn McDowell

1 Fiona Campbell

2 Terry O’Sullivan 

3 Debbie Rahurahu

4

5

6

7

8

MARSHALLS Lisel Van Schalkwyk/Leanne Wray NCS

RUNNER Hannah Doney WAI

QUANTUM Martin Russell SEL

RECORDER Jeanette Wright ES/Alex Thompson NCS

CAMERA Melinda Paterson WAI

ANNOUNCER Paula Quayle WHA

MEDALS Leanne Preen/Maree Choat WAI

RAFFLES Jeanine Mackenzie/Sonya Candish NCS

 Chief Timekeeper Carl Petersen WAI

1 Craig Stracey

Michelle Kingsbury 

2 Mike Bayliss

Tina Giera

3 Natasha Jenkins

Matt Hawkins

4 Chris ONeill

Kayo Smith 

5 Gina Crawford

Gerald Cunningham 

6 Jackie Eden

Murray Campbell

7 Emma Perry

Kate Jory

8 Andrew Doney

Kelly Bankier

Reserve

CATERING Kate/Cheri/Adele WAI

POOL DRESS/UNDRESS WAI/GRM/NCSC

Session 2- Nth Canterbury, Waitaha, Greymouth,Temuka

SCWC Development Championships


